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4.1. ODA TO ASIA - SUMMARY

4.1.1. Top 10 ODA receipts by recipient
USD million, net disbursements in 2009

1  Afghanistan 6 070 16%
2 Viet Nam 3744 10%
3 Palestinian Adm. Areas 3026 8%
4 Iraq 2791 7%
5 Pakistan 2781 7%
6 India 2393 6%
7  Bangladesh 1227 3%
8 China 1132 3%
9  Indonesia 1049 3%
10 Georgia 908 2%

Other recipients 13212 34%

Total 38 333 100%

4.1.2. Top 10 ODA donors
USD million, net disbursements in 2009

1  United States 9307 24%
2 DA 3843 10%
3 EU Institutions 2555 7%
4 Saudi Arabia 2455 6%
5 Japan 2390 6%
6  Germany 2294 6%
7  United Kingdom 2053 5%
8 AsDF 1941 5%
9 France 1269 3%
10 Australia 1083 3%

Other donors 9 145 24%

Total 38333 100%

4.1.3. Trends in ODA

2008 2009 % change
ODA net disbursements o
(2008 USD million) 44 036 39 259 10.8%
ODA commitments

2 -6.0%

(2008 USD million) 56005] 52653 6.0%
Population (thousands) 3705 008 | 3745793 1.1%
Net ODA per capita (USD) 11.9 10.2 —

4.1.4. ODA by income group
USD million, 2009, net disbursements

4501
1294 10 526
14 507
7 506
4.1.5. Sectors in 2009

commitments
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4.1.6.

Net ODA receipts per person in 2009

4.1.7. Net ODA and population of aid recipient

in USD countries by region in 2009
Ocean | | | | | Net ODA  Population
ceana ! | ! USD million  million
Africa | | | 47 Africa 47 609 1008
Europe 37 Asia 38 333 3746
All developing 23 America 9089 574
countries
America 16 Europe 5788 157
_ Oceania 1647 9
Asia 10 . . .
| | Aid unspecified by region 25 060
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 USD All ODA recipients 127 527 5494
4.1.8. Regional shares of total net ODA
As a percentage of total ODA
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4.2. ODA TO ASIA BY DONOR AND RECIPIENT

4.2.1. Top 10 DAC donor countries to Asia
USD million, net bilateral disbursements

a) Top 10 donors by amount

b) Top 10 donors by share of aid to Asia

1 United States

2 Germany

3 Japan

4 United Kingdom

5 France

6 Australia

7 Canada

8 ltaly

9 Norway

10 Netherlands
Other DAC countries

Total DAC countries

2007

7889
3815
2429
1968
1474
1167
1130

683

650

491
2930

24 626

2008

8871
4020
2962
2968
1480
1318
1177
1176

672

695
3827

29 165

2009

9 307
2294
2390
2053
1269
1083
845
185
565
544
2715

23 249

3-year
average

8689
3376
2594
2330
1408
1189
1051

681

629

576
3157

25680

% of DAC
countries

34%
13%
10%
9%
5%
5%
4%
3%
2%
2%
12%

100%

Korea

Australia

Italy

Japan

Austria

United States
Germany
United Kingdom
Canada
Norway

Other DAC countries
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Total DAC countries

2007

300
1167
683
2429
619
7 889
3815
1968
1130
650
3976

24 626

2008

281
1318
1176
2962

760
8871
4020
2968
1177

672
4960

29 165

2009

313
1083
185
2390
65

9 307
2294
2053
845
565
4150

23249

3-year
average

298
1189
681
2594
481
8689
3376
2330
1051
629
4362

25680

Asia as % of each
donor's aid

2007-2009
63%
60%
57%
54%
53%
49%
49%
48%
36%
34%
23%

41%

4.2.2. DAC donor countries’ aid to Asia

USD billion, values shown for 2009, net bilateral disbursements
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4.2.3. ODA to Asia by DAC donor

USD million, 2008 prices and exchange rates, average annual net bilateral disbursements

Australia
Austria
Belgium
Canada
Denmark
Finland

France
Germany
Greece

Ireland

Italy

Japan

Korea
Luxembourg
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway
Portugal

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
United Kingdom
United States
Total DAC countries
EU institutions

335
30
130
755
164

9

519
1467

172
2 806

686
46
183

378
118
1398
5653
14 849
515

1970-79

1980-89

428
122
104
633
272
71
703
1797

278
4217

959

18

327

10

439
175
842
3672
15 068
680

1990-99

568
63

74
489
292
117
871
1900

263
5352
57
14
641
25
422
13
285
371
236
746
2558
15373
1122

2000-09

873
331
138
723
387
151
1098
2338
49
60
432
4155
244
50
742
55
639
83
389
500
307
1843
7 052
22 638
2142

2000-09
% of DAC
countries
4%
1%
1%
3%
2%
1%
5%
10%
0%
0%
2%
18%
1%
0%
3%
0%
3%
0%
2%
2%
1%
8%
31%
100%

4.2.4. ODA to Asia by largest bilateral donors since 1970

USD billion, 2008 prices and exchange rates, 3-year average net bilateral disbursements

2000-09

Asia as % of each
donor's aid

56%
45%
14%
35%
28%
36%
19%
41%
24%
13%
35%
67%
72%
22%
26%
29%
33%
21%
17%
29%
34%
38%
48%
41%
23%

12

10

United States

Germany

Japan

United Kingdom

France

2005




4.2.5. Top 10 multilateral donors to Asia
USD million, net disbursements

= 0,
200 2008 2009 BEC e

1 IDA 2978 2 403 3843 3075 32%
2 EU institutions 2244 2 669 2 555 2489 26%
3 AsDF 1177 1652 1941 1590 17%
4 UNRWA 700 807 772 760 8%
5 Global Fund 412 547 674 544 6%
6 GEF 271 201 206 226 2%
7 UNICEF 212 207 231 217 2%
8 UNDP 156 153 177 162 2%
9 GAVI 110 213 135 153 2%
10 UNTA 140 93 93 109 1%

Other multilaterals 293 149 351 264 3%

Total multilaterals 8 693 9094 10 978 9588 100%

4.2.6. ODA to Asia by largest multilateral donors since 1970
USD billion, 2008 prices and exchange rates, 3-year average net disbursements
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4.2.7. Top 10 ODA recipients in Asia

USD million, receipts from all donors, net ODA receipts

© 00 N O Ol b W N P

=
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Iraq
Afghanistan
Viet Nam
Palestinian Adm. Areas
Pakistan

India
Bangladesh
China
Indonesia
Lebanon

Other recipients

Total ODA recipients

2007

9185
3 965
2511
1872
2244
1391
1515
1487

896

956
9571

35592

2008

9880
4 865
2552
2560
1539
2114
2061
1424
1225
1085
14730

44 036

2009

2791
6070
3744
3026
2781
2393
1227
1132
1049
641
13479

38 333

3-year
average

7 286
4 967
2936
2 486
2188
1966
1601
1347
1057
894
12 593

39 320

% of all
recipients

19%
13%
7%
6%
6%
5%
4%
3%
3%
2%
32%

100%

4.2.8. Top 10 ODA recipients in Asia with their share of net debt relief grants
USD billion, net ODA receipts

10

®m2007 02008

= 2009

O Net debt relief grants




4.2.9. ODA to Asia by recipient country

USD million, 2008 prices and exchange rates, net ODA receipts

2000-09 1970-79 1980-89 1990-99 2000-09 2006 2007 2008 2009
Share(%) Annual averages Annual amounts
Afghanistan 8.7 240 74 328 2935 3270 4129 4865 6185
Armenia 1.0 - - 198 331 244 374 303 528
Azerbaijan 0.8 - - 142 277 238 240 235 240
Bahrain 0.1 144 241 95 36 - - - -
Bangladesh 4.8 1953 2961 2129 1602 1 386 1572 2061 1298
Bhutan 0.3 6 52 85 102 117 97 87 126
Brunei - 0 3 3 - - - - -
Cambodia 1.9 294 135 392 653 600 710 743 734
China 5.2 4 1954 3355 1759 1427 1598 1424 1167
Georgia 1.4 - - 216 474 406 402 888 927
Hong Kong, China = 11 37 16 = = = = =
India 5.4 4483 4233 2500 1818 1552 1413 2114 2460
Indonesia 4.7 2512 2079 1886 1568 1500 909 1225 1164
Iran 0.5 85 79 214 153 138 108 98 99
Iraq 19.4 121 37 330 6536 9825 9687 9880 2787
Israel - 1364 2321 1439 - - - - -
Jordan 23 1235 1620 716 780 637 549 726 774
Kazakhstan 0.8 - - 123 266 198 219 333 305
Korea - 1053 125 -39 - - - - -
Korea, Dem. Rep. 0.5 14 9 70 164 65 105 218 69
Kuwait - 2 14 3 - - - - -
Kyrgyz Republic 0.9 - - 212 308 369 293 360 326
Laos 12 226 116 320 397 416 422 496 425
Lebanon 1.6 221 375 288 538 833 1013 1085 656
Macao - 0 2 -0 - - - - -
Malaysia 0.4 270 420 139 148 265 229 155 136
Maldives 0.1 9 31 41 42 44 40 54 32
Mongolia 0.8 4 7 196 284 233 255 246 376
Myanmar 0.7 378 672 133 221 164 210 534 371
Nepal 18 193 566 559 606 598 635 697 890
Oman 0.1 234 206 69 49 41 -33 32 218
Pakistan 6.1 2124 2051 1399 2058 2390 2338 1539 2858
Palestinian Adm. Areas 5.1 - - 502 1706 1674 1995 2560 3104
Philippines 1.7 645 1036 1297 586 634 655 48 323
Qatar - 2 3 1 - - - - -
Saudi Arabia 0.0 15 62 24 2 29 -149 - -
Singapore - 106 63 9 = = = = =
Sri Lanka 2.1 504 1046 745 708 899 645 730 723
Syria 0.4 1824 1872 450 151 35 87 138 258
Tajikistan 0.8 - - 92 266 274 235 291 418
Thailand (0.3) 469 953 864 -93 -225 -365 -621 -58
Timor-Leste 0.8 0 0 28 285 245 295 278 224
Turkmenistan 0.1 - - 25 45 31 31 18 42
United Arab Emirates - 25 30 -4 - - - - -
Uzbekistan 0.6 - - 101 212 168 184 187 194
Viet Nam 7.1 1622 414 1007 2369 2108 2691 2552 3726
Yemen 11 736 972 430 358 319 248 305 514
Middle East, regional 4.1 743 388 483 1375 2 345 1543 4992 2578
Far East Asia, regional 0.5 113 69 127 183 196 208 205 179
South & Central Asia, regic 1.3 28 72 82 433 443 574 651 759
Asia, regional 2.7 216 986 392 910 1067 1032 1 306 1123
Asia total 100.0 24229 28386 24213 33603 37196 37423 44036 39259




4.2.10. Trends in aid to largest Asian recipients since 1970
USD billion, 2008 prices and exchange rates, 3-year average net ODA receipts
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4.3. ODA TO ASIA BY SECTOR

4.3.1. ODA to Asia by sector since 1990
As a percentage of total ODA to Asia, 3-year average commitments
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4.3.2. ODA to 5 largest recipients in Asia by sector in 2009
As a percentage of total ODA committed for each country
®SOCIAL @ ECONOMIC
EPRODUCTION O MULTISECTOR
OGENERAL PROGRAMME AID O DEBT
BHUMANITARIAN OOTHERS
Afghanistan 53 15 8
Iraq 71 6 | 6 |
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SOCIAL 48.0
Education 14.9
of which: Basic
education 8.3
Health 5.3
of which: Basic health 1.9
Population and
reproductive health 0.6
Water supply and
sanitation 2.3
Government and civil
society 185
Other social infrastr.
and services 6.4
ECONOMIC 17.3
Transport,
communications 17.0
Energy 0.1
Banking, business
and other services 0.2
PRODUCTION 4.6
Agriculture, forestry
and fishing 2.8
Industry, mining and
construction 1.0
Trade and tourism 0.8
MULTISECTOR 11.0
GENERAL
PROGRAMME AID 25
DEBT -
HUMANITARIAN 14.2
OTHERS 25
TOTAL 100
Food aid (emergency
and develop. aid) 15

Austria

35.8

0.0

25.8

3.1

0.0

0.6

4.9

113

0.4

9.0

1.9

2.0

15

0.5

14

0.2

11.2

0.0

100

1.2

Belgium

15.4

4.5

8.3

6.0

0.1

114

71

5.4

12.4

8.0

0.2

4.2

11.2

6.8

3.9

0.4

4.6

0.0

235

0.7

100

8.8

Canada

7.1

1.6

20.6

20.3

0.5

13

231

0.8

23

0.4

0.3

1.6

6.7

54

0.8

0.5

15.9

0.0

133

8.5

100

4.6

Denmark

13.4

0.2

3.6

24

0.3

3.7

26.4

4.4

8.3

22

52

0.9

6.9

0.7

10.0

4.0

18.6

0.4

100

Finland

I
o
IS

12.2

0.2

4.0

19

0.3

7.5

14.5

6.8

16.0

9.0

6.9

0.0

8.1

29

51

13.6

128

4.2

100

0.3

4.3.3. ODA to Asia by donor and sector in 2009

France

40.2

18.3

0.7

2.0

0.7

0.2

143

3.0

8.5

4.8

0.2

3.5

3.7

2.9

0.8

0.0

33.8

219)

0.1

0.7

10.2

100

11

Germany

242

35

5.0

4.3

0.7

9.7

12.1

1.8

26.0

59

9.5

10.6

6.5

3.0

3.1

0.5

7.3

0.5

12

5.0

0.0

100

1.6

As a percentage of total bilateral commitments

Greece

33.0

0.9

11.9

6.3

0.9

38

17.9

4.8

2l

0.1

1.0

0.9

32

3.0

9.2

4.4

53

34

100

2.2

Ireland

o
=
[N

7.2

5.7

4.7

3.8

0.6

18

29.8

17.0

1.6

0.0

1.6

55

5.5

17

27.8

23

100

Italy

(%)
©®
S}

3.2

0.5

7.8

29

0.3

11.0

7.7

3.0

118

9.0

0.4

24

38.3

36.8

15

0.1

2

1.4

0.1

113

12

100

0.4

Japan

53

0.1

1.0

0.6

0.1

215

0.9

0.8

42.8

35.3

7.1

0.4

6.8

3.6

29

0.2

5.8

12.1

17

14

100

13

Korea

9.8

0.5

2.0

0.0

21

1.6

1.0

72.3

65.2

7.0

0.1

2.8

11

16

0.1

15

0.0

0.9

0.0

100

0.4

Luxembourg

8.1

0.5

19.1

9.2

2.3

0.0

6.0

6.5

35

0.0

3.5

10.9

8.5

0.0

2.4

GH2)

0.1

26.2

79

100

4.0

Netherlands

135

3.6

11

1.0

0.1

117

19.7

3.7

6.8

3.9

23

0.6

5.2

52

6.3

0.9

29.3

16

100

0.5

New Zealand

17.2

18

8.0

8.0

23.0

0.0

0.4

0.3

0.1

8.1

6.5

0.9

0.7

6.2

16.6

20.3

100

Norway

12.7

0.5

3.8

2.6

0.8

2.4

29.7

3.7

51

0.2

3.9

1.0

4.0

25

1.2

0.2

134

7.7

16.0

0.8

100

1.2

Portugal

26.3

6.5

0.8

0.1

0.1

62.0

5.1

0.8

0.5

0.2

0.9

0.9

17

11

1.2

100

Spain

14.5

11.9

21

0.6

18

15

9.0

5.3

24.1

185

15

4.1

4.3

3.5

0.5

0.3

4.9

6.0

24.2

24

100

4.7

Sweden

6.9

6.8

0.2

0.1

0.2

0.8

28.2

1.9

25

0.0

22

0.3

1.0

0.5

0.0

0.4

15.3

5.8

36.5

0.9

100

21

Switzerland

34

22

3.8

26

6.0

29.1

0.2

5.0

0.3

1.4

3.4

9.8

57

13

2.9

213

3.7

112

6.5

100

14

United Kingdom

17.3

9.9

6.9

4.7

5.8

0.5

19.1

3.0

17.1

3.3

0.8

13.0

3.0

1.7

0.3

11

16.9

22

0.2

7.0

1.0

100

0.7

United States

52

3.4

1.4

14

4.5

3.1

34.4

9.5

151

7.1

4.5

3.4

5.9

4.6

0.6

0.7

4.8

3.4

0.0

12.6

100

3.2

Total DAC countries

10.1

3.0

3.2

23

2.0

9.2

17.0

4.3

24.1

15.6

4.8

3.7

6.0

3.9

16

0.5

8.7

5.1

0.2

8.5

15

100

19

Percentage of multilateral

finance
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4.3.4. Analysis of social sector ODA to Asia by donor
As a percentage of total sector-allocable commitments for each donor in 2009
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4.3.5. Analysis of social sector ODA to Asia since 1990
As a percentage of total sector-allocable ODA, 3-year average commitments
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4.3.6. Analysis of economic and production sector ODA to Asia by donor

As a percentage of total sector-allocable commitments for donor in 2009
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4.3.7. Analysis of economic and production sector ODA to Asia since 1990

As a percentage of total sector-allocable ODA, 3-year average commitments
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4.3.8. ODA to Asia by sector and recipient in 2009

USD million, commitments

MULTI- GEN.PROG. HUMANI-
SOCIAL  ECONOMIC PRODUCTION SECTOR AID DEBT TARIAN OTHERS TOTAL
Afghanistan 3295 918 592 501 181 1 703 29 6 220
Armenia 161 152 29 23 134 - 10 2 513
Azerbaijan 398 127 27 16 - - 4 3 575
Bangladesh 818 748 146 491 224 1 121 10 2 557
Bhutan 29 72 5 18 3 - 1 1 128
Cambodia 458 177 67 41 25 - 8 14 788
China 1543 477 110 403 - - 26 25 2584
Georgia 411 453 73 28 148 - 79 2 1193
India 1899 1346 535 280 15 - 39 46 4159
Indonesia 1427 1058 129 791 203 20 124 18 3770
Iran 76 1 2 6 - - 14 2 100
Iraq 2172 176 214 176 3 14 310 8 3072
Jordan 517 65 24 49 249 15 22 3 945
Kazakhstan 115 52 3 14 - - 0 2 186
Korea, Dem. Rep. 18 1 3 1 13 - 20 2 58
Kyrgyz Republic 142 80 25 23 26 3 10 2 311
Laos 113 62 32 39 31 0 12 8 296
Lebanon 302 26 7 30 4 - 61 5 436
Malaysia 48 40 6 9 - - 0 8 106
Maldives 25 19 8 10 9 - 1 0 72
Mongolia 172 99 24 48 38 0 1 5 387
Myanmar 132 5 17 8 18 0 179 6 364
Nepal 569 239 53 70 12 3 42 5 995
Oman 5 119 0 0 - - - 0 124
Pakistan 2836 641 312 425 405 7 831 7 5464
Palestinian Adm. Areas 1619 116 113 99 172 - 679 17 2814
Philippines 303 624 232 63 130 1 118 8 1479
Sri Lanka 279 302 154 10 0 - 184 8 936
Syria 251 18 5 10 82 - 39 5 411
Tajikistan 129 64 26 12 57 - 14 3 305
Thailand 179 697 24 20 0 - 68 8 997
Timor-Leste 129 18 12 20 6 - 5 3 194
Turkmenistan 11 2 1 3 - - 0 0 17
Uzbekistan 304 42 82 7 - - 1 4 439
Viet Nam 1898 2151 506 300 710 4 14 50 5633
Yemen 710 450 66 56 135 0 51 3 1470
Middle East, regional 69 38 2 20 - - 66 20 214
Far East Asia, regional 43 9 13 24 - - 26 38 152
South & Central Asia, regional 460 45 21 54 0 - 69 114 763
Asia, regional 427 102 113 241 2 - 25 68 977
Asia total 24 490 11 829 3810 4 438 3032 71 3975 558 52 204
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Education

4.3.9. Total ODA to education
USD bhillion, 2008 prices and exchange rates, commitments with 3 year moving averages
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4.3.10. Top 10 recipients 2009
commitments, Palestinian
USD million Pakistan China  Indonesia Viet Nam India Nepal  Afghanistan Bangladesh Jordan Adm. Areas  Others Total
o DA 775 - B 242 33 130 B 81 . - 73| 1335
8 Germany 25 278 45 37 65 9 26 7 32 69 310 903
' United Kingdom 162 22 2 38 244 2 3 72 1 2 23 572
@ United States 181 0 51 - 5 - 118 5 78 20 108 566
8 Japan 3 237 77 14 4 8 28 7 2 10 141 531
S EU Institutions 36 - 202 - - 18 - 9 49 - 171 485
o France 4 156 3 40 8 0 1 0 2 3 103 321
= Australia 14 1 144 37 0 - 3 0 - - 18 217
|9 Netherlands 34 - a7 - 1 - 0 14 - 0 0 97
Korea 0 2 2 12 1 1 0 40 0 6 28 93
Other donors 19 21 5 72 22 175 99 10 4 34 174 634
Total 1 254 717 579 493 383 343 278 245 168 145 1150 5754
4.3.11. ODA to education by subsector 2009 4.3.12. ODA commitments to education
USD million, commitments USD million
2006 2007 2008 2009
Australia 227 170 361 217
BEducation policy Austria 19 38 53 26
training / :
research Belgium 25 14 33 22
DBasic education Canada 63 92 43 60
Denmark 6 16 42 47
BSecondary Finland 6 4 7 39
education France 341 359 314 321
Germany 649 662 814 903
@Post-secondary Greece 7 14 14 21
education Ireland 4 4 3 6
Italy 4 5 14 13
Japan 651 488 549 531
Korea 82 126 42 93
Luxembourg 3 4 6 4
Netherlands 230 136 117 97
Related Millenium Development Goals New Zealand 15 18 9 8
Norway 53 21 42 86
"Achieve universal primary education (Goal 2)" Portugal 10 14 15 15
Spain 19 31 34 66
"Ensure that, by 2015, children everywhere, boys and girls alike, will Sweden 85 13 0 29
be able to complete a full course of primary schooling" Switzerland 12 10 6 10
(Target 3) United Kingdom 84 77 48 572
United States 154 432 626 566
DAC countries 2749 2749 3193 3753
EU institutions 238 204 343 485
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Health

4.3.13. Total ODA to health
USD bhillion, 2008 prices and exchange rates, commitments with 3 year moving averages
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4.3.14. Top 10 recipients 2009
commitments, USD
million China India Pakistan Afghanistan Viet Nam Indonesia Cambodia Bangladesh Yemen Philippines  Others Total
o Global Fund 449 141 9 63 13 159 51 25 B 23 180 | 1113
8 United States 18 80 96 68 79 24 36 34 12 26 166 640
N United Kingdom 28 119 45 0 29 9 70 75 - - 45 420
£ DA - 6 75 30 23 - - - 25 - 61 219
2 Germany 23 74 23 16 12 7 15 1 15 1 24 212
S cCanada 0 1 8 15 1 0 0 1 0 0 152 178
© United Arab Emirates - - 58 7 - - - - 55 - 26 147
2 GAVI - 3 41 19 14 2 5 27 4 - 21 135
|9 Japan 4 3 18 16 7 6 6 2 1 3 44 110
UNFPA 4 12 8 5 4 6 4 6 3 4 47 102
Other donors 48 21 17 24 74 29 26 5 4 60 301 610
Total 575 460 398 264 255 242 213 177 118 117 1067 3 886
4.3.15. ODA to health by subsector 2009 4.3.16. ODA commitments to health
USD million, commitments USD million
2006 2007 2008 2009
499 Austrglia 71 75 327 86
BHealth, general Aust'na 10 21 30 19
Belgium 18 19 25 12
1347 Canada 49 102 139 178
Denmark 11 7 6 14
BBasic health Finland 13 6 6 14
France 60 38 22 39
Germany 276 228 254 212
DPopulation policies Greece 2 3 2 8
2 040 incl. HIV/AIDS control reland 4 3 4 a
Italy 40 26 42 34
Japan 110 157 131 110
Korea 30 93 113 78
Luxembourg 9 14 16 10
Netherlands 77 93 44 9
Related Millenium Development Goals New Zealand 2 1 0 4
Norway 162 54 67 31
"Reduce child mortality" (Goal 4) Portugal 0 0 0 1
Spain 15 13 46 18
"Improve maternal health" (Goal 5) Sweden 60 26 23 1
Switzerland 11 18 8 11
"Combat HIV/AIDS, malaria and other diseases" (Goal 6) United Kingdom 923 981 312 420
United States 873 710 811 640
DAC countries 2824 2 688 2428 1951
EU institutions 141 228 142 78
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Water

4.3.17. Total ODA to water
USD bhillion, 2008 prices and exchange rates, commitments with 3 year moving averages
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4.3.18. Top 10 recipients 2009
commitments, USD Turkmenis
million India Iraq Viet Nam Bangladesh Indonesia  China Afghanistan ~ Yemen  Uzbekistan tan Others Total
o Japan 637 390 548 5 67 3 2 2 0 0 493 | 2146
8 IDA 150 - 133 - - - 23 59 55 43 464
N AsDF - - - 186 31 - - - 106 - 79 402
@ Germany 1 - 14 0 2 132 11 22 - - 182 365
2 United States 3 65 1 1 8 0 26 0 - - 236 340
S France 0 - 4 0 0 1 - - 21 - 224 250
© United Arab Emirates - - - - 0 - 6 115 - - 4 125
= Netherlands 6 - 2 0 33 - 3 36 - - 3 84
1S Italy 0 - 41 0 - - - - - - 4 45
Australia 1 - 0 0 20 - - - - - 12 33
Other donors 6 4 44 17 6 23 7 1 2 0 77 187
Total 804 460 787 210 167 159 79 236 184 0 1357 4442
4.3.19. ODA to water by subsector 2009 4.3.20. ODA commitments to water
USD million, commitments USD million
2006 2007 2008 2009
279 @Water resources Australia 25 0 23 &
548 policy Austria 5 5 15 0
Belgium 3 13 21 17
Qwater supply & Canada 8 4 2 11
sanitation - large
systems Denmark 111 16 0 13
@Basic drinking water Finland 29 2 24 24
1936 supply & sanitation France 31 71 131 250
1678 Germany 188 236 482 365
@Rivers / Waste / Greece 1 1 0 2
Education Ireland 1 2 2 1
Italy 40 30 65 45
Japan 944 1595 1283 2 146
Korea 35 55 266 20
Luxembourg 0 0 0 0
Netherlands 167 71 102 84
Related Millenium Development Goals New Zealand 0 - 0 -
Norway 8 18 14 17
"Ensure environmental sustainability" (Goal 7) Portugal 0 0 - -
Spain 9 21 14 7
"Halve, by 2015, the proportion of people without sustainable access to safe 2x§;j:rrl1an d 23 ié ii 13
drinking water and sanitation" (Target 10) . ;
United Kingdom 75 90 2 18
United States 751 282 336 340
DAC countries 2 462 2 535 2811 3415
EU institutions 100 2 48 1
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